“Response Time” means the elapsed time between the receipt of an Incident Call 
and the target time within which STE iDirect begins Technical Support as 

verified by a verbal or written confirmation to Customer. 

“Service Hours” means seven (7) days a week, twenty-four (24) hours a day, 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year. 

“Service Period” means the period between the start and end date as quoted on 

the iSupport Quotes by STE iDirect. 
“Service Request” means a request from a user for information, advice, one or 

more Standard Changes (defined below), or access to a service.